From: Michael Tavoliero

To: Senate Finance Committee

Subject: Fwd: Let"s have a Reality Check
Date: Tuesday, March 06, 2018 11:24:18 AM
FYI

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Michael Tavoliero <michael.tavoliero@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, Mar 6, 2018 at 11:09 AM

Subject: Let's have a Reality Check

To: "Sen. Anna MacKinnon" <Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov>, Bill Wielechowski

<Senator.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>, John Coghill <Senator.John.Coghill@akleg.gov>,

Senator.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov, Senator.Mia.Costello@akleg.gov,
Senator.Pete.Kelly@akleg.gov, "Sen. Shelley Hughes™

<Senator.Shelley.Hughes@akleg.gov>, Senator.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov,
Senator.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov, Senator.Berta.Gardner@akleg.gov,
Senator.David.Wilson@akleg.gov, Senator.Dennis.Egan@akleg.gov,
Senator.Donald.Olson@akleg.gov, Senator.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov,
Senator.Kevin.Meyer@akleg.gov, Senator.L yman.Hoffman@akleg.gov,
Senator.Natasha.vonlmhof@akleg.gov, Senator.Tom.Begich@akleg.gov,
Senator.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov, Senator.Mike.Shower@akleg.gov, "Rep. Lora Reinbold"
<Rep.Lora.Reinbold@akleg.gov>, SenateState Affairs@akleg.gov

Dear Senators,

Let's have a reality check. Your constituents were all working or busy with your
families, when more people took the microphone to tell House Finance members to
fund every pet project under the sun. These people testified that they wanted
income tax. The people who called in to urge members to reduce spending were
drown out by the majority and you appear to have forgotten who put you in office.
You are continuing to drive us into a recession with your good intentions and
disregard for us at home.

The governor’s proposed budget is HIGHER than last year’s and he wants a payroll
tax and more than half our PFD over time.

Our Alaskan government has only reduced 3% of daily operations of the
departments and agencies over the last 3 years . You have plenty of fat left to carve
down to bone, yet you are either reluctant to do it or you do not understand what
you are doing, in which case we as your constituents are in the worse trouble we
have ever seen.

| urge you to support the spending cap bill SB196

Best Wishes,
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Michael Tavoliero
24618 Wilma Circle
Eagle River, Alaska 99577

Cell: (907) 230-1992

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission, and any attachment to it,
contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the personal and
confidential use of recipient(s) designated above. If you are not the intended
recipient of this communication, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure,
copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.
If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the
sender and please destroy the original message and all copies. Thank you.
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